ĦШ

CERTIFICATE

FIFIKAT





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: **12 111 7043/04 TMS** / IATF Certificate No.: **0479812** IATF USI: **P32RWS**

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization

Heraeus (Zhaoyuan) Precious Metal Materials Co., Ltd. No.9 Ankang south road, Zhaoyuan City, Shandong Province, P.R. China Post Code: 265400

for the scope

Design and manufacture of the bonding wires and solder powders (with Product Design as per Chapter 8.3)

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

IATF 16949 First Edition 2016-10-01

are fulfilled.

Issue date: 2023-07-31

Expiry date: 2026-07-30

Part of the certificate is an appendix.

Rod Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-07-31

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH • Zertifizierungsstelle • Ridlerstrasse 57 • 80339 München • Germany www.tuvsud.com/de-certificate-validity-check

≞

CERTIFICATE

ZERTIFIKAT





ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 111 7043/04 TMS / IATF Certificate No.: 0479812

Heraeus (Zhaoyuan) Precious Metal Materials Co., Ltd. No.9 Ankang south road, Zhaoyuan City, Shandong Province, P.R. China Post Code: 265400

The site is supported by the following remote locations:

Address	Supporting functions
Heraeus (China) Investment Co., Ltd. Second Floor No. 1 Guangzhong Road, Minhang District Shanghai, P.R. China Post Code: 201108 (IATF USI: 333TY6)	Contract review, Information technologies
Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG Heraeusstraße 12 - 14 63450 Hanau Germany (IATF USI: CP5LLY)	Purchasing, Quality system management, R&D
Heraeus Zhaoyuan (Changshu) Electronic Materials Co., Ltd. No. 180 Huangpujiang Road Changshu High-tech Industrial Development Zone Changshu, P.R. China Post Code: 215500 (IATF USI: LHAYG2)	Sales
Heraeus (Zhaoyuan) Precious Metal Materials Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Office 1206, Haiwang Xingchen Headquarters Building, Lanxiang 1st Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, P.R. China Post Code: 518000 (IATF USI: PK4KL5)	Sales

Rod Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-07-31

Page 2 of 2